	03-20-2002	
Form PTO-1595  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
	102023302	
Tab settings	▼ Atty Docket: 33144-177474	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
0 %		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tien-Lai WANG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MAR 13	Name: Tien-Lai WANG	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tien-Lai WANG  3.13.02  MAR 1.5. 2007	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	mierra Audress.	
Additional flame of conveying party(les) attached? [] Fes [] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2, Ta-Chih Road	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Taoyuan City	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: <u>Taoyuan Hsien</u> State/Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Execution Date: 12/19/01	Zip: ———	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ution date of the application by the first named inventor is: 12/19/01  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	
26694	☐ Enclosed	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	_	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name: Venable	Deposit account number:	
Address: P.O. Box 34385	o. Dopodii dooddii Hambori	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 33144-177474

## **Recordation Form Additional Page**

## Additional Receiving Party:

Waffer Technology Corp.
2, Ta-Chih Road
Taoyuan City
Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0065

Form PTO-1595 RE( (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings    Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  239  Aug Docket: 33144-177474	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Tien-Lai WANG  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Tien-Lai WANG  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:	Street Address: 2, Ta-Chih Road  Taoyuan City  City: Taoyuan Hsien State/Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.  Zip:  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes □ No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec</li> <li>A. F'atent Application No.(s)</li> </ol> Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)  do 00 00 00 18913 200 200000 18913 200 200 200 201 200 201 200 201 200 201 200 201 201	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  26694  PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: P.O. Box 34385  City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ANOTOM AITEN  December 28, 2001  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

VENABLE AT LAY

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No.: 33144-177474

## **Recordation Form Additional Page**

## Additional Receiving Party:

Waffer Technology Corp. 2, Ta-Chih Road Taoyuan City Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

> PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT DE	ED .
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (in	vention Title) HFAT DISSIPATER FOR A
CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT  The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) 🖾 a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the A	ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent No.	issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (Check one)  U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall	I have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	The same and the state of the limiting date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) <u>Tien-Lai WANG</u> (Address) <u>2, Ta-Chih Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan Hs</u>	ien Taiwan R O C
(Full name of second assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Audiess)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) <u>Tien-Lai WANG</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>2</u> , <u>Ta-Chih Rd.</u> , <u>Taoyuan City</u> , <u>Taoy</u>	vuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(/dd/c33 01/33g/30)	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) WAFFER TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee) 2, Ta-Chih Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoy	man Heign Taiwan P.O.C
(Address of Assignee) 2, 12-Citti No., 120yddar City, 120y	dan 1151en, Talwan, N.O.O.
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	
a Corporation of	
	State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one)	
x a Corporation of	n, R.O.C.
	State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separation.	arately numbered sheets attached hereto
	arately hombered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGN which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS	NEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of SIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interes	st in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on a	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, t	he ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN	NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	IEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings	s, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicati	ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightf	ul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
able to aid said ASSIGNEERS, their successors and assigns, to obtain and e	enforce proper protection for said invention.
Jant Low	12/19/01
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Tien-Lai WANG	(Date)
- ITEM-TOT WAIN	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of Second assignor, it any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	•
(அதாகங்க சொல்யார் assignor, it any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0068